# Charter Township of West Bloomfield

## **Household Hazardous Waste & Electronics**

Spring: April 9, 2022 / Fall: October 22, 2022 / 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Senior Drop off: April 8, 2022 & October 21, 2022 / 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm

**Shredding Day** 

Spring: April 23, 2022 / Fall: September 24, 2022 / 9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Senior Drop Off: April 22, 2022 & Sept. 23, 2022 / 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm



For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.wbtownship.org">www.wbtownship.org</a> or call (248) 451-4818 A list of acceptable/unacceptable items can be found on page #35 of West Bloomfield Today

All events are held at the West Bloomfield Civic Center Complex located at 4550 Walnut Lake Rd & are open to West Bloomfield, Orchard Lake, Sylvan Lake & Keego Harbor Residents (ID Required)

### Charter Township of West Bloomfield

4550 Walnut Lake Road, West Bloomfield, MI 48323

Steven Kaplan - Supervisor Debbie Binder - Clerk Teri Weingarden - Treasurer



Jim Manna—Trustee Howard Rosenberg—Trustee Jonathan Warshay - Trustee Diane Rosenfeld Swimmer Trustee

#### Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)

A legal and cost-free way to dispose of unwanted household chemicals and electronics that cannot be disposed of in the regular curbside collection.

**HHW Shut-In Service** 

Township staff will pick-up household hazardous waste & electronics from homebound West Bloomfield residents prior to the spring & fall events. All items must be placed curb-side and weigh less than 50 lbs. Appointments are required. Call (248) 451-4818 to schedule.

#### Personal Document Shredding Event

Secure on-site shredding of household documents. No business or commercial shredding accepted. 50 lbs. limit per vehicle, (Approx. 10 paper grocery bags)

#### Senior Drop-Off

Seniors Citizens from all four communities along with residents who are unable to participate on Saturday due to religion, may drop off their items the evening prior to each event date. The Friday events are open from 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm. No appointments are required.



For advertising information on this postcard please call 866-822-0101

PRST STD US POSTAGE PAID DEARBORN, MI 48120 PERMIT NO. 11

26975 NORTHLINE ROAD TAYLOR, MI 48180

> > ### P-5 P56 20419

USPS regulations require that this address label be delivered with its accompanying postage-paid mail.

If you should receive this label without its accompanying mail, please notify your local postmaster.